RELIGIOUS COUNCIL AND KADIS COURTS ACT (CHAPTER 77)

RELIGIOUS COUNCIL AND KADIS COURTS (PEGAWAI MASJID) RULES

S 72/1956 Amended by S 37/1998

REVISED EDITION 2022

LAWS OF BRUNEI

Religious Council and Kadis Courts CAP. 77, R1 3

[Subsidiary]

SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION

RELIGIOUS COUNCIL AND KADIS COURTS (PEGAWAI MASJID) RULES

ARRANGEMENT OF RULES

Rule

- 1. Citation
- 2. Information to be laid by *pegawai masjid*

Religious Council and Kadis Courts CAP. 77, R 1 5

[Subsidiary]

SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION

Rules made under section 203(k)

RELIGIOUS COUNCIL AND KADIS COURTS (PEGAWAI MASJID) RULES

Commencement: 31st December 1956

Citation

1. These Rules may be cited as the Religious Council and Kadis Courts (Pegawai Masjid) Rules.

Information to be laid by *pegawai masjid*

2. Any *pegawai masjid* who witnesses the committing of an offence against the Act, or who has reasonable grounds for believing that such an offence has been committed, shall forthwith make an information in respect thereof to the presiding officer of the Syariah High Court or of the Syariah Subordinate Courts having jurisdiction over the area in which the offence was, or is alleged to have been, committed.